
Big Walnut vs Desales vs Upper Arlington - 4/17/24
Results

#1 Girls 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 10:54.58 5

1) Brandt, Kylie 12 2) Terrero, Brooklynn 10
3) Kelly, Emma 12 4) Howell, Mikayla 10

2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'A' 11:42.85 3

1) Bishop, Evelyn 9 2) Dages, Gabby 9
3) Dee, Kaitlynn 10 4) Bechtel, Katie 10

Heat 1
1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 10:54.58 5

1) Brandt, Kylie 12 2) Terrero, Brooklynn 10
3) Kelly, Emma 12 4) Howell, Mikayla 10

2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'A' 11:42.85 3

1) Bishop, Evelyn 9 2) Dages, Gabby 9
3) Dee, Kaitlynn 10 4) Bechtel, Katie 10

#2 Boys 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 9:24.35 5

1) Gneiting, Kyle 9 2) Evener, Frank 9
3) Steigerwald, Ian 10 4) Varughese, Quincy 9

2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'A' 9:35.66 3

1) Conateh, Shareef 11 2) Hood, Elazar 11
3) Kopala, Evan 12 4) Zacherl, Austin 11

3 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'B' 10:29.96

1) Riepenhoff, Ethan 11 2) Bogue, Matthew 11
3) Rodriguez, Jaime 11 4) Shoemaker, Sam 9

Heat 1
1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 9:24.35 5

1) Gneiting, Kyle 9 2) Evener, Frank 9
3) Steigerwald, Ian 10 4) Varughese, Quincy 9

2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'A' 9:35.66 3

1) Conateh, Shareef 11 2) Hood, Elazar 11
3) Kopala, Evan 12 4) Zacherl, Austin 11

3 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'B' 10:29.96

1) Riepenhoff, Ethan 11 2) Bogue, Matthew 11
3) Rodriguez, Jaime 11 4) Shoemaker, Sam 9

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Gneiting, Karly 9 BIG WALNUT 17.90 5
2 Huffman, Grace 9 BIG WALNUT 18.64 3
3 Haslinger, Heliena 11 BIG WALNUT 19.72 2
4 Sarcheck, Kendall 12 BIG WALNUT 19.95 1
5 Kline, McKenzie 11 BIG WALNUT 20.59
6 Woodruff, Clara 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…20.97
7 Barry, Bella 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…21.21
8 Edwards, Ryleigh 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 21.57
9 Reynolds, Payton 9 BIG WALNUT 22.69
-- Tyree, Maddison 12 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Dorsten, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- DuPont, Riley 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Potts, Charlotte 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Flynn, Brecken 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- McGeorge, Mia 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 1
1 Gneiting, Karly 9 BIG WALNUT 17.90 5
2 Huffman, Grace 9 BIG WALNUT 18.64 3
3 Haslinger, Heliena 11 BIG WALNUT 19.72 2
4 Sarcheck, Kendall 12 BIG WALNUT 19.95 1
5 Kline, McKenzie 11 BIG WALNUT 20.59
6 Woodruff, Clara 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…20.97
7 Barry, Bella 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…21.21
8 Edwards, Ryleigh 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 21.57

Heat 2
1 Reynolds, Payton 9 BIG WALNUT 22.69
-- Tyree, Maddison 12 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Dorsten, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- DuPont, Riley 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Potts, Charlotte 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Flynn, Brecken 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- McGeorge, Mia 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hamilton, Gabriel Jo… 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 16.36 5
2 Kirk, Hessel 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 16.54 3
3 Stanford, Remy 10 BIG WALNUT 16.93 2
4 Fishking, Maxwell 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 17.23 1
5 Coriell, Branson 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 17.57
6 McSweeny, Nolan 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…18.03
7 Momoh, Jimmy 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…19.22
8 Chadwick, Connor 10 BIG WALNUT 19.51
9 Clark, Nathaniel 11 BIG WALNUT 19.72
10 Colbert, Garrett 12 BIG WALNUT 21.04
11 Tobar, Cruz 10 BIG WALNUT 21.31
12 Regules, Petros 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 22.11



Heat 1
1 Hamilton, Gabriel Jo… 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 16.36 5
2 Kirk, Hessel 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 16.54 3
3 Stanford, Remy 10 BIG WALNUT 16.93 2
4 Fishking, Maxwell 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 17.23 1
5 Coriell, Branson 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 17.57
6 McSweeny, Nolan 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…18.03
7 Clark, Nathaniel 11 BIG WALNUT 19.72
8 Colbert, Garrett 12 BIG WALNUT 21.04

Heat 2
1 Momoh, Jimmy 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…19.22
2 Chadwick, Connor 10 BIG WALNUT 19.51
3 Tobar, Cruz 10 BIG WALNUT 21.31
4 Regules, Petros 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 22.11

#5 Girls 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Jewett, Lindsey 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.62 5
2 Degenhart, Maren 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 12.94 3
3 Amonor, McKenzie 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…13.13 2
4 Robertson, Maggie 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.25 1
5 Schneider, Elaina 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.32
6 Kidwell, Reece 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.40
7 Hemmelgarn, Emers… 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.48
8 Poling, Elizabeth 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.56
9 Chrappah, Abena 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…13.71
10 Hessler, Emmerson 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14.02
11 Tillar, Kayla 10 BIG WALNUT 14.04
12 Clark, Kylie 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14.14
13 Cole, Katy 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.17
14 Montero, Alina 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.23
15 McGrath, Ansley 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.32
16 Grace, Greta 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14.41
17 Canter, Abbie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14.44 (14.431)

17 Valentine, Ellie 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14.44 (14.431)

19 Young, Emma 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14.51
20 Sullivan, Elizabeth 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14.65
21 Nicholas, Kaelyn 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14.67
22 Neville, Amelie 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.78
23 Frimpong, Eno 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14.85
24 Frostic, Amelia 10 BIG WALNUT 14.90
25 Steinke, Ava 9 BIG WALNUT 14.99 (14.981)

26 Graham, Caylee 9 BIG WALNUT 14.99 (14.984)

27 Oldfield, Zamara 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…15.02
28 Strickland, Olivia 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…15.04
29 Wodzinski, Alaina 11 BIG WALNUT 15.34 (15.337)

30 Gebhart, Rebecca 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…15.34 (15.338)

31 Mensah, Lillian 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…15.38 (15.372)

32 Dowler, Lauren 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 15.38 (15.373)

33 Kirk, Evie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 15.51
34 Asiamah, Chelsea 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…15.54
35 Everitt, Natalie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…15.59
36 Phillips, Kennadie 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 15.63
37 Comisar, Lily 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 15.75
38 Ullom, Maggie 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…15.86
39 Shondel, Gabriella 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 15.94
40 Thompson, Chloe 9 BIG WALNUT 15.95
41 Smajlovic, Iman 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 16.07
42 Boylan, Nevaeh 9 BIG WALNUT 16.13
43 Vermilion, Sydney 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 16.49
44 Martin, Camryn 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 16.56
45 Carron, Janey 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 16.59
46 Howarth, Liv 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 16.65
47 Barbosky, Bridget 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 17.03
48 Adams, Ryley 11 BIG WALNUT 17.16
49 Sajjalertrat, Chattree 12 BIG WALNUT 17.24
50 Burkholder, Maia 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 17.34
51 Setterlin, Hannah 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 17.80
52 Ortega-Luna, Sara 12 BIG WALNUT 18.05
53 Desogus, Roberta 12 BIG WALNUT 18.53
54 Yu, Eli 10 BIG WALNUT 20.58
55 Phillips, Marissa 12 BIG WALNUT 22.11
56 Phillips, Madison 12 BIG WALNUT 22.23
-- Flynn, Brecken 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Weaver, Maria 10 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Draher, Elizabeth 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Mowry, Anna 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Potts, Charlotte 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Smith, Elliotte 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS



-- Henry, Josie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Ulrey, Molly 9 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- McGeorge, Mia 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Cyre, Brynn 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Cooper, Clare 11 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Kirkland, Cassandra 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Thompson, Caroline 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Rodgers, Brianna 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Fraser, Mia 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Lorenz, Franka 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Carmichael, Sophia 12 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Pacanevsky, Tessa 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 1
1 Jewett, Lindsey 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.62 5
2 Degenhart, Maren 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 12.94 3
3 Amonor, McKenzie 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…13.13 2
4 Robertson, Maggie 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.25 1
5 Schneider, Elaina 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.32
6 Kidwell, Reece 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.40
7 Poling, Elizabeth 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.56
8 Montero, Alina 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.23

Heat 2
1 Hemmelgarn, Emers… 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.48
2 Chrappah, Abena 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…13.71
3 Hessler, Emmerson 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14.02
4 Cole, Katy 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.17
5 Canter, Abbie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14.44 (14.431)

-- Flynn, Brecken 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Weaver, Maria 10 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Draher, Elizabeth 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS

Heat 3
1 Tillar, Kayla 10 BIG WALNUT 14.04
2 Clark, Kylie 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14.14
3 McGrath, Ansley 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.32
4 Grace, Greta 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14.41
5 Young, Emma 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14.51
6 Nicholas, Kaelyn 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14.67
7 Graham, Caylee 9 BIG WALNUT 14.99 (14.984)

-- Mowry, Anna 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 4
1 Frimpong, Eno 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14.85
2 Frostic, Amelia 10 BIG WALNUT 14.90
3 Steinke, Ava 9 BIG WALNUT 14.99 (14.981)

4 Wodzinski, Alaina 11 BIG WALNUT 15.34 (15.337)

5 Asiamah, Chelsea 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…15.54
-- Potts, Charlotte 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Smith, Elliotte 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Henry, Josie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 5
1 Valentine, Ellie 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14.44 (14.431)

2 Sullivan, Elizabeth 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14.65
3 Neville, Amelie 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.78
4 Oldfield, Zamara 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…15.02
5 Everitt, Natalie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…15.59
6 Ullom, Maggie 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…15.86
-- Ulrey, Molly 9 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- McGeorge, Mia 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 6
1 Strickland, Olivia 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…15.04
2 Dowler, Lauren 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 15.38 (15.373)

3 Thompson, Chloe 9 BIG WALNUT 15.95
4 Boylan, Nevaeh 9 BIG WALNUT 16.13
5 Carron, Janey 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 16.59
-- Cyre, Brynn 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Cooper, Clare 11 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Kirkland, Cassandra 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS

Heat 7
1 Gebhart, Rebecca 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…15.34 (15.338)

2 Phillips, Kennadie 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 15.63
3 Shondel, Gabriella 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 15.94
4 Smajlovic, Iman 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 16.07
5 Howarth, Liv 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 16.65
6 Adams, Ryley 11 BIG WALNUT 17.16
-- Thompson, Caroline 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Rodgers, Brianna 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 8
1 Kirk, Evie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 15.51
2 Martin, Camryn 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 16.56
3 Barbosky, Bridget 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 17.03
4 Sajjalertrat, Chattree 12 BIG WALNUT 17.24
5 Ortega-Luna, Sara 12 BIG WALNUT 18.05
6 Desogus, Roberta 12 BIG WALNUT 18.53
-- Fraser, Mia 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Lorenz, Franka 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 9
1 Mensah, Lillian 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…15.38 (15.372)

2 Comisar, Lily 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 15.75
3 Burkholder, Maia 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 17.34
4 Yu, Eli 10 BIG WALNUT 20.58
5 Phillips, Marissa 12 BIG WALNUT 22.11
6 Phillips, Madison 12 BIG WALNUT 22.23
-- Carmichael, Sophia 12 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 10
1 Vermilion, Sydney 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 16.49
2 Setterlin, Hannah 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 17.80
-- Pacanevsky, Tessa 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS



#6 Boys 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Murray, Jace 11 BIG WALNUT 11.27 5
2 Chindavong, Jaden 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 11.29 3
3 Dufrenot, Karl 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 11.40 2
4 Manganelli, Alberto 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 11.55 1
5 Mcmurry, Ross 9 BIG WALNUT 11.68
6 McSweeny, Nolan 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…11.71
7 Johnson, Kaleb 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…11.73
8 West, Aiden 11 BIG WALNUT 11.76
9 Tamiya, Masao 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 11.77
10 Stepsis, Zander 12 BIG WALNUT 11.84
11 Turay, John 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…11.90
12 Agyapong, Elijah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…11.92
13 Liu, Elijah 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 11.98
14 Stover, Clint 10 BIG WALNUT 11.99
15 Ceneskie, Joey 10 BIG WALNUT 12.03
16 Endress, Casey 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 12.05
17 Dwomoh, Sylvester 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.06
18 Johnson, Kingston 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.10
19 Yawe, Michael 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.16
20 Zhou, Yifan 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 12.17
21 Day, Ryan 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.23
22 Robinson, Quinten 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.28
23 Agyapong, Jeremiah 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.29
24 Nyarko, Philip 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.32
25 Rush, Camden 10 BIG WALNUT 12.36
26 Gerhardt, Lukas 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 12.37
27 Montgomery, Beckett 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 12.40
28 Cable, Cameron 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 12.41
29 Asiedu, Douglas 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.48
30 Kitzmiller, Kaleb 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.50
31 Forjoe, Paa-Awuah 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.53
32 Parlow, James 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.56
33 Friedman, Luke 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 12.59
34 Gill, Chris 10 BIG WALNUT 12.65 (12.642)

35 All, Samuel 10 BIG WALNUT 12.65 (12.648)

36 Miller, Landon 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.76
37 Hodges, Simeon 10 BIG WALNUT 12.77
38 Leffler, Brayden 11 BIG WALNUT 12.83
39 Richardson, Jensen 10 BIG WALNUT 12.88
40 Edwards, Brandon 10 BIG WALNUT 12.90
41 Walden, Carson 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 12.96
42 Murphy, Luke 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.03
43 Cooper, Spencer 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.06
44 Evanchan, Carter 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.07 (13.061)

45 Kauffman, George 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.07 (13.065)

46 Love, Andrew 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.08 (13.078)

46 Dougherty, Ben 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…13.08 (13.078)

48 Gu, Philip 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.11
49 Lin, Junzhao 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.12
50 Bertolo, Augie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.21 (13.202)

51 Regules, Petros 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.21 (13.209)

52 Morgan, Noah 9 BIG WALNUT 13.27
53 Amalaman, Leo 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…13.28
54 Fitkin, Will 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.39
55 Chadwick, Aidan 11 BIG WALNUT 13.41
56 Norton, Josh 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.54
57 Lorenz, Grayson 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.57
58 Chen, Andy 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.62
59 Shiverdecker, Aiden 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.84
60 Bodin, Evan 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.92
61 Fransen, Andrew 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.97
62 Jimenez Martinez, Lo…9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.10

63 Wise, Eliot 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.12
64 Keener, Bridger 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.33
65 Ward, Logan 9 BIG WALNUT 14.40
66 Cartlidge, Mark 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.42
67 Milburn, Trip 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.46
68 Durrence, Zach 9 BIG WALNUT 14.47
69 Weaver, Max 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.48
70 Tackett, Ryan 11 BIG WALNUT 14.57
71 Goodwin, Tommy 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.64
72 Hoffman, Tyler 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.80
73 Arasada, Adam 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 15.07
74 Sims, Aidan 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 15.40
75 McKinney, Cody 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…16.14
76 Paltani, Luke 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 16.21
77 Close, Michael 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 17.55
-- Liu, Ezra 12 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Kirk, Hessel 12 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Afrifa, Lawrence 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Kitzmiller, Jonah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Olson, Henry 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Karhoff, Jordan 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Reyes, Luis 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Nnachatem, Franklin 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Rentz, Josh 11 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Stanton, Brodie 10 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Pham, Kaden 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- O'donnell, Blake 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Bodman, Bradley 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 1
1 Murray, Jace 11 BIG WALNUT 11.27 5
2 Chindavong, Jaden 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 11.29 3
3 Dufrenot, Karl 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 11.40 2
4 Manganelli, Alberto 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 11.55 1
5 Mcmurry, Ross 9 BIG WALNUT 11.68
6 Tamiya, Masao 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 11.77
-- Liu, Ezra 12 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Kirk, Hessel 12 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 2
1 McSweeny, Nolan 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…11.71
2 West, Aiden 11 BIG WALNUT 11.76
3 Stepsis, Zander 12 BIG WALNUT 11.84
4 Agyapong, Elijah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…11.92
5 Liu, Elijah 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 11.98
6 Stover, Clint 10 BIG WALNUT 11.99
7 Ceneskie, Joey 10 BIG WALNUT 12.03
-- Afrifa, Lawrence 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS

Heat 3
1 Johnson, Kaleb 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…11.73
2 Turay, John 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…11.90
3 Dwomoh, Sylvester 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.06
4 Johnson, Kingston 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.10
5 Zhou, Yifan 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 12.17
6 Montgomery, Beckett 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 12.40
-- Kitzmiller, Jonah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Olson, Henry 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS



Heat 4
1 Endress, Casey 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 12.05
2 Yawe, Michael 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.16
3 Day, Ryan 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.23
4 Agyapong, Jeremiah 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.29
5 Rush, Camden 10 BIG WALNUT 12.36
6 Gerhardt, Lukas 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 12.37
-- Karhoff, Jordan 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Reyes, Luis 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 5
1 Nyarko, Philip 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.32
2 Cable, Cameron 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 12.41
3 Asiedu, Douglas 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.48
4 Forjoe, Paa-Awuah 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.53
5 Parlow, James 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.56
6 Friedman, Luke 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 12.59
7 Gill, Chris 10 BIG WALNUT 12.65 (12.642)

-- Nnachatem, Franklin 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS

Heat 6
1 Kitzmiller, Kaleb 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.50
2 All, Samuel 10 BIG WALNUT 12.65 (12.648)

3 Miller, Landon 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.76
4 Hodges, Simeon 10 BIG WALNUT 12.77
5 Leffler, Brayden 11 BIG WALNUT 12.83
6 Edwards, Brandon 10 BIG WALNUT 12.90
7 Walden, Carson 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 12.96
8 Amalaman, Leo 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…13.28

Heat 7
1 Richardson, Jensen 10 BIG WALNUT 12.88
2 Love, Andrew 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.08 (13.078)

3 Gu, Philip 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.11
4 Lin, Junzhao 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.12
5 Morgan, Noah 9 BIG WALNUT 13.27
6 Chadwick, Aidan 11 BIG WALNUT 13.41
7 Chen, Andy 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.62
-- Rentz, Josh 11 BIG WALNUT DNS

Heat 8
1 Murphy, Luke 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.03
2 Kauffman, George 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.07 (13.065)

3 Dougherty, Ben 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…13.08 (13.078)

4 Bertolo, Augie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.21 (13.202)

5 Fitkin, Will 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.39
6 McKinney, Cody 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…16.14
-- Stanton, Brodie 10 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Pham, Kaden 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 9
1 Shiverdecker, Aiden 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.84
2 Bodin, Evan 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.92
3 Jimenez Martinez, Lo…9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.10
4 Wise, Eliot 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.12
5 Keener, Bridger 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.33
6 Durrence, Zach 9 BIG WALNUT 14.47
7 Arasada, Adam 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 15.07
-- O'donnell, Blake 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 10
1 Robinson, Quinten 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12.28
2 Ward, Logan 9 BIG WALNUT 14.40
3 Cartlidge, Mark 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.42
4 Milburn, Trip 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.46
5 Weaver, Max 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.48
6 Tackett, Ryan 11 BIG WALNUT 14.57
7 Hoffman, Tyler 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.80
8 Paltani, Luke 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 16.21

Heat 11
1 Cooper, Spencer 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.06
2 Evanchan, Carter 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.07 (13.061)

3 Fransen, Andrew 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.97
4 Goodwin, Tommy 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 14.64
5 Sims, Aidan 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 15.40
6 Close, Michael 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 17.55
-- Bodman, Bradley 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 12
1 Regules, Petros 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.21 (13.209)

2 Norton, Josh 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.54
3 Lorenz, Grayson 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 13.57

#7 Girls 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 1:50.50 5

1) White, Sarah 9 2) Gianettino, Ella 11
3) Deringer, Avery 12 4) Klaus, Karsyn 9

2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'B' 1:59.24 3

1) Sullivan, Elizabeth 9 2) Emmerling, Ava 10
3) Lackey, Audrey 11 4) Woodruff, Elizabeth 11

3 BIG WALNUT 'B' 2:03.18

1) Graham, Caylee 9 2) Wodzinski, Alaina 11
3) Fraker, Audrey 9 4) Tillar, Kayla 10

4 BIG WALNUT 'C' 2:03.33

1) Boylan, Nevaeh 9 2) Person, Savannah 9
3) Mason, Emily 10 4) Abu Hakmeh, Layann 11

5 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'A' 2:04.82

1) Clark, Kylie 9 2) Canter, Abbie 10
3) Chrappah, Abena 9 4) Nicholas, Kaelyn 10

Heat 1
1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 1:50.50 5

1) White, Sarah 9 2) Gianettino, Ella 11
3) Deringer, Avery 12 4) Klaus, Karsyn 9

2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'B' 1:59.24 3

1) Sullivan, Elizabeth 9 2) Emmerling, Ava 10
3) Lackey, Audrey 11 4) Woodruff, Elizabeth 11

3 BIG WALNUT 'B' 2:03.18

1) Graham, Caylee 9 2) Wodzinski, Alaina 11
3) Fraker, Audrey 9 4) Tillar, Kayla 10

4 BIG WALNUT 'C' 2:03.33

1) Boylan, Nevaeh 9 2) Person, Savannah 9
3) Mason, Emily 10 4) Abu Hakmeh, Layann 11

5 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'A' 2:04.82

1) Clark, Kylie 9 2) Canter, Abbie 10
3) Chrappah, Abena 9 4) Nicholas, Kaelyn 10



#8 Boys 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'A' 1:37.38 5

1) Turay, John 12 2) Agyapong, Elijah 9
3) Johnson, Kaleb 9 4) Zacherl, Austin 11

2 BIG WALNUT 'A' 1:38.33 3

1) Stephens, Braylen 11 2) Smith, Evan 12
3) Stepsis, Zander 12 4) Stover, Clint 10

Heat 1
1 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'A' 1:37.38 5

1) Turay, John 12 2) Agyapong, Elijah 9
3) Johnson, Kaleb 9 4) Zacherl, Austin 11

2 BIG WALNUT 'A' 1:38.33 3

1) Stephens, Braylen 11 2) Smith, Evan 12
3) Stepsis, Zander 12 4) Stover, Clint 10

#9 Girls 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Buskirk, Grace 9 BIG WALNUT 5:46.75 5
2 Barton, Zara 12 BIG WALNUT 5:46.97 3
3 Haunn, Maria 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…5:57.30 2
4 Bishop, Evelyn 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…6:10.49 1
5 Vura, Darya 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…6:11.14
6 VanDeusen, Grace 9 BIG WALNUT 6:42.96
7 Bechtel, Katie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…6:45.47
8 Manfresca, Ava 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…7:39.70
-- Spratt, London 9 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Kasperek, Courtney 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

Heat 1
1 Buskirk, Grace 9 BIG WALNUT 5:46.75 5
2 Barton, Zara 12 BIG WALNUT 5:46.97 3
3 Haunn, Maria 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…5:57.30 2
4 Bishop, Evelyn 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…6:10.49 1
5 Vura, Darya 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…6:11.14
6 VanDeusen, Grace 9 BIG WALNUT 6:42.96
7 Bechtel, Katie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…6:45.47
8 Manfresca, Ava 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…7:39.70
-- Spratt, London 9 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Kasperek, Courtney 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

#10 Boys 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Edwards, Tyler 12 BIG WALNUT 5:06.32 5
2 Rau, Robert Carson 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 5:11.39 3
3 Ranalli, Nico 10 BIG WALNUT 5:16.11 2
4 St. John, Matt 12 BIG WALNUT 5:24.59 1
5 Shepardson, Declan 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…5:28.00
6 Reash, Isaac 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…5:28.35
7 Barouxis, George 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 5:47.68
8 Rodriguez, Jaime 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…5:51.61
9 Cochran, Sam 9 BIG WALNUT 5:59.00
10 Precht, Will 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 6:15.03
11 Andy, Gyurcisk UPPER ARLINGTON 6:39.36
-- Bessinger, Max 11 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Steigerwald, Ian 10 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Wion, Andrew 10 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Liu, Eric 9 UPPER ARLINGTON FS
-- Foster, Kevin 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 1
1 Edwards, Tyler 12 BIG WALNUT 5:06.32 5
2 Rau, Robert Carson 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 5:11.39 3
3 Ranalli, Nico 10 BIG WALNUT 5:16.11 2
4 St. John, Matt 12 BIG WALNUT 5:24.59 1
5 Shepardson, Declan 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…5:28.00
6 Reash, Isaac 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…5:28.35
7 Barouxis, George 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 5:47.68
8 Rodriguez, Jaime 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…5:51.61
9 Cochran, Sam 9 BIG WALNUT 5:59.00
10 Precht, Will 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 6:15.03
11 Andy, Gyurcisk UPPER ARLINGTON 6:39.36
-- Bessinger, Max 11 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Steigerwald, Ian 10 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Wion, Andrew 10 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Liu, Eric 9 UPPER ARLINGTON FS
-- Foster, Kevin 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

#11 Girls 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 51.92 5

1) White, Sarah 9 2) Gianettino, Ella 11
3) Deringer, Avery 12 4) Klaus, Karsyn 9

2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'A' 55.38 3

1) Chrappah, Abena 9 2) Clark, Kylie 9
3) Nicholas, Kaelyn 10 4) Hessler, Emmerson 9

3 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'B' 55.82

1) Young, Emma 12 2) Canter, Abbie 10
3) Draher, Elizabeth 11 4) Woodruff, Elizabeth 11

4 BIG WALNUT 'B' 57.99

1) Graham, Caylee 9 2) Wodzinski, Alaina 11
3) Fraker, Audrey 9 4) Tillar, Kayla 10

5 BIG WALNUT 'C' 59.28

1) Boylan, Nevaeh 9 2) Steinke, Ava 9
3) Mason, Emily 10 4) Abu Hakmeh, Layann 11



Heat 1
1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 51.92 5

1) White, Sarah 9 2) Gianettino, Ella 11
3) Deringer, Avery 12 4) Klaus, Karsyn 9

2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'A' 55.38 3

1) Chrappah, Abena 9 2) Clark, Kylie 9
3) Nicholas, Kaelyn 10 4) Hessler, Emmerson 9

3 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'B' 55.82

1) Young, Emma 12 2) Canter, Abbie 10
3) Draher, Elizabeth 11 4) Woodruff, Elizabeth 11

4 BIG WALNUT 'B' 57.99

1) Graham, Caylee 9 2) Wodzinski, Alaina 11
3) Fraker, Audrey 9 4) Tillar, Kayla 10

5 BIG WALNUT 'C' 59.28

1) Boylan, Nevaeh 9 2) Steinke, Ava 9
3) Mason, Emily 10 4) Abu Hakmeh, Layann 11

#12 Boys 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 45.50 5

1) Ceneskie, Joey 10 2) Stover, Clint 10
3) Brandt, Jamison 9 4) Mcmurry, Ross 9

2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'A' 47.36 3

1) Parlow, James 10 2) Kitzmiller, Jonah 9
3) Johnson, Kingston 10 4) Nyarko, Philip 12

3 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'B' 47.98

1) Miller, Landon 9 2) Momoh, Jimmy 10
3) Karhoff, Jordan 9 4) Day, Ryan 9

Heat 1
1 BIG WALNUT 'A' 45.50 5

1) Ceneskie, Joey 10 2) Stover, Clint 10
3) Brandt, Jamison 9 4) Mcmurry, Ross 9

2 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'A' 47.36 3

1) Parlow, James 10 2) Kitzmiller, Jonah 9
3) Johnson, Kingston 10 4) Nyarko, Philip 12

3 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'B' 47.98

1) Miller, Landon 9 2) Momoh, Jimmy 10
3) Karhoff, Jordan 9 4) Day, Ryan 9

#13 Girls 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Poling, Elizabeth 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 59.66 5
2 Robertson, Maggie 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:01.05 3
3 Degenhart, Maren 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:01.14 2
4 Schneider, Elaina 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:01.54 1
5 Coey, Leighton 9 BIG WALNUT 1:02.90
6 Mullins, Raegan 12 BIG WALNUT 1:03.82
7 Pusateri, Amelia 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…1:04.24
8 Kidwell, Reece 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:04.64 (1:04.635)

9 Hemmelgarn, Emers… 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:04.64 (1:04.638)

10 Haunn, Sarah 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…1:05.64
11 Cole, Katy 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:05.70
12 Ulrey, Sydney 11 BIG WALNUT 1:06.24
13 Burky, Maureen 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:07.30
14 Montero, Alina 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:07.46
15 McGrath, Ansley 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:09.29
16 Beach, Anna Lee 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…1:12.18
17 Dee, Kaitlynn 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…1:17.05
18 Alvarez, Nieves 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:17.14
19 Emmerling, Ava 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…1:17.60
20 Ghering, Natalie 11 BIG WALNUT 1:20.15
21 Shondel, Gabriella 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:23.44
22 Miller, Camilla 10 BIG WALNUT 1:30.16
23 Sorgini, Olivia 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…1:30.70
-- Terrero, Brooklynn 10 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Woodruff, Elizabeth 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Potts, Charlotte 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 1
1 Poling, Elizabeth 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 59.66 5
2 Robertson, Maggie 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:01.05 3
3 Degenhart, Maren 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:01.14 2
4 Schneider, Elaina 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:01.54 1
5 Pusateri, Amelia 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…1:04.24
6 Kidwell, Reece 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:04.64 (1:04.635)

7 Hemmelgarn, Emers… 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:04.64 (1:04.638)

8 Montero, Alina 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:07.46

Heat 2
1 Coey, Leighton 9 BIG WALNUT 1:02.90
2 Mullins, Raegan 12 BIG WALNUT 1:03.82
3 Haunn, Sarah 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…1:05.64
4 Cole, Katy 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:05.70
5 Ulrey, Sydney 11 BIG WALNUT 1:06.24
6 Burky, Maureen 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:07.30
7 McGrath, Ansley 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:09.29
-- Terrero, Brooklynn 10 BIG WALNUT DNS

Heat 3
1 Beach, Anna Lee 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…1:12.18
2 Dee, Kaitlynn 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…1:17.05
3 Emmerling, Ava 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…1:17.60
4 Shondel, Gabriella 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:23.44
5 Sorgini, Olivia 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…1:30.70
-- Woodruff, Elizabeth 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Potts, Charlotte 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 4
1 Alvarez, Nieves 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:17.14
2 Ghering, Natalie 11 BIG WALNUT 1:20.15
3 Miller, Camilla 10 BIG WALNUT 1:30.16



#14 Boys 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Dufrenot, Karl 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 52.95 5
2 Endress, Casey 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 53.46 3
3 Hamilton, Gabriel Jo… 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 53.58 2
4 Tamiya, Masao 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 53.86 1
5 Liu, Elijah 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 54.41
6 Brandt, Jamison 9 BIG WALNUT 55.08
7 Coriell, Branson 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 55.54
8 Johnson, Kingston 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…56.15
9 Smith, Evan 12 BIG WALNUT 57.76
10 Cochran, Justin 10 BIG WALNUT 59.71
11 Howell, Jackson 10 BIG WALNUT 1:00.19
12 Paul, Brady 11 BIG WALNUT 1:01.55
13 Whitlatch, Brady 10 BIG WALNUT 1:01.65
14 Agyemang, Reggie 10 BIG WALNUT 1:02.08
15 Evanchan, Carter 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:03.15
16 Woodruff, Tommy 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…1:03.28
17 Montgomery, Beckett 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:03.42
18 Chen, Andy 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:04.95
19 Gomez, Jake 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:05.46
20 Miller, Will 11 BIG WALNUT 1:05.81
21 Salonsky, Cian 10 BIG WALNUT 1:07.70
22 Foster, Grant 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:08.63
23 Krajewski, Brad 10 BIG WALNUT 1:09.36
-- Maurer, Luke 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Pham, Kaden 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Fitkin, Will 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 1
1 Dufrenot, Karl 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 52.95 5
2 Endress, Casey 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 53.46 3
3 Hamilton, Gabriel Jo… 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 53.58 2
4 Tamiya, Masao 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 53.86 1
5 Liu, Elijah 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 54.41
6 Brandt, Jamison 9 BIG WALNUT 55.08
7 Coriell, Branson 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 55.54
8 Smith, Evan 12 BIG WALNUT 57.76

Heat 2
1 Johnson, Kingston 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…56.15
2 Cochran, Justin 10 BIG WALNUT 59.71
3 Howell, Jackson 10 BIG WALNUT 1:00.19
4 Paul, Brady 11 BIG WALNUT 1:01.55
5 Whitlatch, Brady 10 BIG WALNUT 1:01.65
6 Agyemang, Reggie 10 BIG WALNUT 1:02.08
7 Montgomery, Beckett 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:03.42
-- Maurer, Luke 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 3
1 Woodruff, Tommy 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…1:03.28
2 Chen, Andy 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:04.95
3 Gomez, Jake 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:05.46
4 Miller, Will 11 BIG WALNUT 1:05.81
5 Foster, Grant 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:08.63
6 Krajewski, Brad 10 BIG WALNUT 1:09.36
-- Pham, Kaden 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 4
1 Evanchan, Carter 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:03.15
2 Salonsky, Cian 10 BIG WALNUT 1:07.70
-- Fitkin, Will 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

#15 Girls 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Gneiting, Karly 9 BIG WALNUT 52.87 5
2 Haslinger, Heliena 11 BIG WALNUT 55.64 3
3 Huffman, Grace 9 BIG WALNUT 57.15 2
4 Barry, Bella 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…58.05 1
5 Sarcheck, Kendall 12 BIG WALNUT 1:02.15
6 Edwards, Ryleigh 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:02.39
7 Woodruff, Clara 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…1:02.56
8 Lackey, Audrey 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…1:03.65
-- Kline, McKenzie 11 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Dorsten, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Reynolds, Payton 9 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Potts, Charlotte 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 1
1 Gneiting, Karly 9 BIG WALNUT 52.87 5
2 Haslinger, Heliena 11 BIG WALNUT 55.64 3
3 Huffman, Grace 9 BIG WALNUT 57.15 2
4 Barry, Bella 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…58.05 1
5 Sarcheck, Kendall 12 BIG WALNUT 1:02.15
6 Lackey, Audrey 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…1:03.65
-- Kline, McKenzie 11 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Dorsten, Grace 10 BIG WALNUT DNS

Heat 2
1 Edwards, Ryleigh 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 1:02.39
2 Woodruff, Clara 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…1:02.56
-- Reynolds, Payton 9 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Potts, Charlotte 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

#16 Boys 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Reyes, Luis 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 42.97 5
2 Ceneskie, Joey 10 BIG WALNUT 45.02 3
3 Kopala, Evan 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…45.98 2
4 Colbert, Garrett 12 BIG WALNUT 46.56 1
5 Zhou, Yifan 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 46.79
6 Clark, Nathaniel 11 BIG WALNUT 47.86
7 McSweeny, Nolan 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…48.51
8 Tobar, Cruz 10 BIG WALNUT 48.88
9 Borland, Eli 9 BIG WALNUT 49.58
10 Chadwick, Connor 10 BIG WALNUT 50.81
11 Momoh, Jimmy 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…51.06

Heat 1
1 Reyes, Luis 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 42.97 5
2 Ceneskie, Joey 10 BIG WALNUT 45.02 3
3 Kopala, Evan 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…45.98 2
4 Colbert, Garrett 12 BIG WALNUT 46.56 1
5 Clark, Nathaniel 11 BIG WALNUT 47.86
6 McSweeny, Nolan 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…48.51
7 Tobar, Cruz 10 BIG WALNUT 48.88
8 Borland, Eli 9 BIG WALNUT 49.58

Heat 2
1 Zhou, Yifan 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 46.79
2 Chadwick, Connor 10 BIG WALNUT 50.81
3 Momoh, Jimmy 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…51.06



#17 Girls 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Kay, Leigha 10 BIG WALNUT 2:39.55 5
2 Dages, Gabby 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…2:44.02 3
3 Kasperek, Courtney 9 BIG WALNUT 2:58.75 2
4 Hurt, Natalie 9 BIG WALNUT 2:59.24 1
5 Spratt, London 9 BIG WALNUT 3:08.50
6 Staderman, Erica 10 BIG WALNUT 3:12.15
7 Manfresca, Ava 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…3:24.36
8 Heil, Allison 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…3:28.97
9 Miller, Camilla 10 BIG WALNUT 3:35.19
-- Burton, Peyton 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Beener, Madison 12 BIG WALNUT DNS

Heat 1
1 Kay, Leigha 10 BIG WALNUT 2:39.55 5
2 Dages, Gabby 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…2:44.02 3
3 Kasperek, Courtney 9 BIG WALNUT 2:58.75 2
4 Hurt, Natalie 9 BIG WALNUT 2:59.24 1
5 Spratt, London 9 BIG WALNUT 3:08.50
6 Staderman, Erica 10 BIG WALNUT 3:12.15
7 Manfresca, Ava 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…3:24.36
8 Heil, Allison 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…3:28.97
9 Miller, Camilla 10 BIG WALNUT 3:35.19
-- Burton, Peyton 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Beener, Madison 12 BIG WALNUT DNS

#18 Boys 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Gneiting, Kyle 9 BIG WALNUT 2:19.35 5
2 Rau, Robert Carson 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 2:21.45 3
3 St. John, Matt 12 BIG WALNUT 2:22.51 2
4 Bui, Phu 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…2:23.11 1
5 Aguilar, Carlos 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…2:27.78
6 Ranalli, Nico 10 BIG WALNUT 2:30.61
7 Liu, Eric 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 2:34.82
8 Barouxis, George 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 2:36.45
9 Preston, Luke 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…2:38.13
10 Shoemaker, Sam 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…2:43.15
11 Precht, Will 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 2:51.37
12 Andy, Gyurcisk UPPER ARLINGTON 3:02.27
13 Ronk, Nick 9 BIG WALNUT 3:19.90
-- Bessinger, Max 11 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Wion, Andrew 10 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Endress, Casey 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Foster, Kevin 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 1
1 Gneiting, Kyle 9 BIG WALNUT 2:19.35 5
2 Rau, Robert Carson 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 2:21.45 3
3 St. John, Matt 12 BIG WALNUT 2:22.51 2
4 Bui, Phu 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…2:23.11 1
5 Aguilar, Carlos 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…2:27.78
6 Ranalli, Nico 10 BIG WALNUT 2:30.61
7 Liu, Eric 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 2:34.82
8 Barouxis, George 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 2:36.45
9 Preston, Luke 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…2:38.13
10 Shoemaker, Sam 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…2:43.15
11 Precht, Will 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 2:51.37
12 Andy, Gyurcisk UPPER ARLINGTON 3:02.27
13 Ronk, Nick 9 BIG WALNUT 3:19.90
-- Bessinger, Max 11 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Wion, Andrew 10 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Endress, Casey 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Foster, Kevin 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS



#19 Girls 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Jewett, Lindsey 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…26.00 5
2 Degenhart, Maren 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 26.52 3
3 Poling, Elizabeth 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 26.92 2
4 Robertson, Maggie 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 26.97 1
5 Pusateri, Amelia 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…27.39
6 Kidwell, Reece 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 27.61
7 Amonor, McKenzie 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…27.87
8 Gianettino, Ella 11 BIG WALNUT 27.97
9 Hessler, Emmerson 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…29.52
10 McGrath, Ansley 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 29.74
11 Haunn, Sarah 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…29.99
12 Montero, Alina 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 30.06
13 Woodruff, Elizabeth 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…30.10
14 Draher, Elizabeth 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…30.47
15 Abu Hakmeh, Layann 11 BIG WALNUT 30.52
16 Grace, Greta 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…30.58
17 Sullivan, Elizabeth 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…30.70
18 Woodruff, Clara 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…30.71
19 Valentine, Ellie 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…31.00
20 Beach, Anna Lee 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…31.03
21 Strickland, Olivia 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…31.65
22 Lackey, Audrey 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…31.97
23 Frimpong, Eno 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…32.03
24 Emmerling, Ava 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…32.28
25 Oldfield, Zamara 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…32.29
26 Alvarez, Nieves 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 32.89
27 Kirk, Evie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 32.97
28 Everitt, Natalie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…33.25
29 Mensah, Lillian 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…33.37
30 Cyre, Brynn 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…33.62
31 Ullom, Maggie 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…33.68
32 Phillips, Kennadie 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 33.77
33 Asiamah, Chelsea 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…33.88
34 Gebhart, Rebecca 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…34.04
35 Smajlovic, Iman 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 34.07
36 Frostic, Amelia 10 BIG WALNUT 34.49
37 Comisar, Lily 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 34.74
38 Carron, Janey 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 35.14
39 Shondel, Gabriella 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 35.39
40 Howarth, Liv 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 36.25
41 Tashfeen, Haneen 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 37.51
42 Sajjalertrat, Chattree 12 BIG WALNUT 37.92
43 Setterlin, Hannah 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 38.42
44 Zielinski, Ella 9 BIG WALNUT 39.02
45 Desogus, Roberta 12 BIG WALNUT 39.98
46 Phillips, Marissa 12 BIG WALNUT 47.22
47 Phillips, Madison 12 BIG WALNUT 57.20
-- Schneider, Elaina 12 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Chrappah, Abena 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Canter, Abbie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Nicholas, Kaelyn 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Person, Savannah 9 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Vermilion, Sydney 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Mason, Emily 10 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Henry, Josie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Kirkland, Cassandra 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Thompson, Caroline 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Steinke, Ava 9 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Gomez, Jane 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Fraser, Mia 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Smith, Elliotte 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Mowry, Anna 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

-- Pacanevsky, Tessa 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 1
1 Jewett, Lindsey 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…26.00 5
2 Degenhart, Maren 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 26.52 3
3 Poling, Elizabeth 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 26.92 2
4 Robertson, Maggie 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 26.97 1
5 Pusateri, Amelia 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…27.39
6 Kidwell, Reece 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 27.61
7 Montero, Alina 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 30.06
-- Schneider, Elaina 12 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 2
1 Amonor, McKenzie 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…27.87
2 Gianettino, Ella 11 BIG WALNUT 27.97
3 Hessler, Emmerson 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…29.52
4 McGrath, Ansley 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 29.74
5 Draher, Elizabeth 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…30.47
6 Sullivan, Elizabeth 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…30.70
-- Chrappah, Abena 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Canter, Abbie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS

Heat 3
1 Woodruff, Elizabeth 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…30.10
2 Abu Hakmeh, Layann 11 BIG WALNUT 30.52
3 Grace, Greta 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…30.58
4 Woodruff, Clara 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…30.71
5 Beach, Anna Lee 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…31.03
6 Oldfield, Zamara 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…32.29
-- Nicholas, Kaelyn 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Person, Savannah 9 BIG WALNUT DNS

Heat 4
1 Valentine, Ellie 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…31.00
2 Strickland, Olivia 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…31.65
3 Lackey, Audrey 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…31.97
4 Frimpong, Eno 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…32.03
5 Mensah, Lillian 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…33.37
6 Ullom, Maggie 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…33.68
-- Vermilion, Sydney 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Mason, Emily 10 BIG WALNUT DNS

Heat 5
1 Emmerling, Ava 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…32.28
2 Everitt, Natalie 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…33.25
3 Cyre, Brynn 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…33.62
4 Asiamah, Chelsea 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…33.88
5 Gebhart, Rebecca 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…34.04
6 Smajlovic, Iman 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 34.07
-- Henry, Josie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Kirkland, Cassandra 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS

Heat 6
1 Kirk, Evie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 32.97
2 Frostic, Amelia 10 BIG WALNUT 34.49
3 Carron, Janey 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 35.14
4 Shondel, Gabriella 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 35.39
5 Tashfeen, Haneen 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 37.51
6 Sajjalertrat, Chattree 12 BIG WALNUT 37.92
-- Thompson, Caroline 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Steinke, Ava 9 BIG WALNUT DNS



Heat 7
1 Alvarez, Nieves 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 32.89
2 Comisar, Lily 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 34.74
3 Zielinski, Ella 9 BIG WALNUT 39.02
4 Desogus, Roberta 12 BIG WALNUT 39.98
5 Phillips, Marissa 12 BIG WALNUT 47.22
6 Phillips, Madison 12 BIG WALNUT 57.20
-- Gomez, Jane 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Fraser, Mia 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 8
1 Haunn, Sarah 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…29.99
2 Phillips, Kennadie 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 33.77
3 Howarth, Liv 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 36.25
4 Setterlin, Hannah 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 38.42
-- Smith, Elliotte 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Mowry, Anna 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Pacanevsky, Tessa 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

#20 Boys 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Murray, Jace 11 BIG WALNUT 23.23 5
2 Chindavong, Jaden 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 23.31 3
3 Hood, Elazar 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…23.42 2
4 Mcmurry, Ross 9 BIG WALNUT 24.10 1
5 Tamiya, Masao 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 24.24
6 Hamilton, Gabriel Jo… 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 24.32
7 West, Aiden 11 BIG WALNUT 24.42
8 Liu, Elijah 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 24.43
9 Conateh, Shareef 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…24.52
10 Brandt, Jamison 9 BIG WALNUT 24.69
11 Turay, John 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…24.76
12 Endress, Casey 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 24.90
13 Dwomoh, Sylvester 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…25.16
14 Stephens, Braylen 11 BIG WALNUT 25.30
15 Afrifa, Lawrence 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…25.36
16 Parlow, James 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…25.54
17 Agyapong, Jeremiah 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…25.79 (25.783)

18 Cochran, Justin 10 BIG WALNUT 25.79 (25.785)

19 Day, Ryan 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…25.86
20 Robinson, Quinten 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…25.96
21 Cable, Cameron 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 26.08
22 Friedman, Luke 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 26.12
23 Yawe, Michael 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…26.22
24 Miller, Landon 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…26.24
25 Kitzmiller, Kaleb 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…26.48 (26.472)

26 Agyemang, Reggie 10 BIG WALNUT 26.48 (26.479)

27 Paul, Brady 11 BIG WALNUT 26.58 (26.575)

28 Walden, Carson 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 26.58 (26.580)

29 Gerhardt, Lukas 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 26.75
30 Montgomery, Beckett 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 26.79
31 Hodges, Simeon 10 BIG WALNUT 26.82
32 Leffler, Brayden 11 BIG WALNUT 27.07
33 Bertolo, Augie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 27.13
34 Dougherty, Ben 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…27.41
35 Richardson, Jensen 10 BIG WALNUT 27.58
36 Lin, Junzhao 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 27.77
37 Morgan, Noah 9 BIG WALNUT 27.80
38 Nyarko, Philip 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…27.86
39 Gill, Chris 10 BIG WALNUT 27.88
40 Woodruff, Tommy 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…28.38
41 Krajewski, Brad 10 BIG WALNUT 28.75
42 Murphy, Luke 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 29.59
43 Jimenez Martinez, Lo…9 UPPER ARLINGTON 29.77
44 Chen, Andy 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 29.83
45 Durrence, Zach 9 BIG WALNUT 29.88
46 Keener, Bridger 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 30.02
47 Salonsky, Cian 10 BIG WALNUT 30.60
48 Cartlidge, Mark 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 30.95
49 Ward, Logan 9 BIG WALNUT 31.11
50 Weaver, Max 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 31.15
51 Kauffman, George 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 31.16
52 O'donnell, Blake 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 31.92
53 Wilson, Josh 9 BIG WALNUT 32.63
54 Sims, Aidan 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 32.84
55 Foster, Kevin 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 33.79
56 Manganelli, Alberto 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 36.68
-- Agyapong, Elijah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Liu, Ezra 12 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Kirk, Hessel 12 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Johnson, Kaleb 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Coriell, Branson 11 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Zhou, Yifan 12 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS



-- Karhoff, Jordan 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Reyes, Luis 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Kitzmiller, Jonah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Olson, Henry 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Amalaman, Leo 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Nnachatem, Franklin 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Forjoe, Paa-Awuah 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Asiedu, Douglas 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Norton, Josh 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- McKinney, Cody 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Tackett, Ryan 11 BIG WALNUT DNS
-- Cooper, Spencer 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 1
1 Murray, Jace 11 BIG WALNUT 23.23 5
2 Chindavong, Jaden 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 23.31 3
3 Hood, Elazar 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…23.42 2
4 Mcmurry, Ross 9 BIG WALNUT 24.10 1
5 Conateh, Shareef 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…24.52
6 Brandt, Jamison 9 BIG WALNUT 24.69
7 Manganelli, Alberto 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 36.68
-- Agyapong, Elijah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS

Heat 2
1 Tamiya, Masao 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 24.24
2 Liu, Elijah 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 24.43
3 Stephens, Braylen 11 BIG WALNUT 25.30
4 Robinson, Quinten 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…25.96
-- Liu, Ezra 12 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Kirk, Hessel 12 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Johnson, Kaleb 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Coriell, Branson 11 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 3
1 Hamilton, Gabriel Jo… 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 24.32
2 West, Aiden 11 BIG WALNUT 24.42
3 Turay, John 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…24.76
4 Dwomoh, Sylvester 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…25.16
5 Afrifa, Lawrence 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…25.36
6 Yawe, Michael 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…26.22
-- Zhou, Yifan 12 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Karhoff, Jordan 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS

Heat 4
1 Endress, Casey 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 24.90
2 Parlow, James 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…25.54
3 Cochran, Justin 10 BIG WALNUT 25.79 (25.785)

4 Day, Ryan 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…25.86
5 Cable, Cameron 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 26.08
-- Reyes, Luis 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS
-- Kitzmiller, Jonah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Olson, Henry 10 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 5
1 Agyapong, Jeremiah 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…25.79 (25.783)

2 Miller, Landon 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…26.24
3 Agyemang, Reggie 10 BIG WALNUT 26.48 (26.479)

4 Paul, Brady 11 BIG WALNUT 26.58 (26.575)

5 Gerhardt, Lukas 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 26.75
6 Hodges, Simeon 10 BIG WALNUT 26.82
7 Leffler, Brayden 11 BIG WALNUT 27.07
8 Nyarko, Philip 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…27.86

Heat 6
1 Friedman, Luke 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 26.12
2 Kitzmiller, Kaleb 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…26.48 (26.472)

3 Montgomery, Beckett 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 26.79
4 Richardson, Jensen 10 BIG WALNUT 27.58
5 Gill, Chris 10 BIG WALNUT 27.88
6 Salonsky, Cian 10 BIG WALNUT 30.60
-- Amalaman, Leo 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Nnachatem, Franklin 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS

Heat 7
1 Walden, Carson 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 26.58 (26.580)

2 Bertolo, Augie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 27.13
3 Lin, Junzhao 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 27.77
4 Morgan, Noah 9 BIG WALNUT 27.80
5 Woodruff, Tommy 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…28.38
6 Kauffman, George 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 31.16
-- Forjoe, Paa-Awuah 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Asiedu, Douglas 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS

Heat 8
1 Dougherty, Ben 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…27.41
2 Krajewski, Brad 10 BIG WALNUT 28.75
3 Murphy, Luke 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 29.59
4 Jimenez Martinez, Lo…9 UPPER ARLINGTON 29.77
5 Chen, Andy 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 29.83
6 Durrence, Zach 9 BIG WALNUT 29.88
7 O'donnell, Blake 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 31.92
-- Norton, Josh 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

Heat 9
1 Keener, Bridger 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 30.02
2 Cartlidge, Mark 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 30.95
3 Ward, Logan 9 BIG WALNUT 31.11
4 Weaver, Max 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 31.15
5 Wilson, Josh 9 BIG WALNUT 32.63
-- McKinney, Cody 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS
-- Tackett, Ryan 11 BIG WALNUT DNS

Heat 10
1 Sims, Aidan 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 32.84
2 Foster, Kevin 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 33.79
-- Cooper, Spencer 9 UPPER ARLINGTON DNS

#21 Girls 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Peters, Anna 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 12:43.67 5
2 Howell, Mikayla 10 BIG WALNUT 13:06.95 3
3 VanDeusen, Grace 9 BIG WALNUT 15:00.19 2

Heat 1
1 Peters, Anna 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 12:43.67 5
2 Howell, Mikayla 10 BIG WALNUT 13:06.95 3
3 VanDeusen, Grace 9 BIG WALNUT 15:00.19 2



#22 Boys 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 King, Brody 11 BIG WALNUT 10:26.68 5
2 Varughese, Quincy 9 BIG WALNUT 10:48.90 3
3 Edwards, Tyler 12 BIG WALNUT 11:01.81 2
4 Zielinski, Gabe 10 BIG WALNUT 11:09.00 1
5 Brockmeyer, Deacon 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 11:40.40
6 Ward, Nicholas 9 BIG WALNUT 11:50.22
7 Evener, Frank 9 BIG WALNUT 11:58.78
8 Riepenhoff, Ethan 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12:08.54
9 Harder, Maxwell 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 12:59.13
-- Rodriguez, Jaime 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS

Heat 1
1 King, Brody 11 BIG WALNUT 10:26.68 5
2 Varughese, Quincy 9 BIG WALNUT 10:48.90 3
3 Edwards, Tyler 12 BIG WALNUT 11:01.81 2
4 Zielinski, Gabe 10 BIG WALNUT 11:09.00 1
5 Brockmeyer, Deacon 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 11:40.40
6 Ward, Nicholas 9 BIG WALNUT 11:50.22
7 Evener, Frank 9 BIG WALNUT 11:58.78
8 Riepenhoff, Ethan 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12:08.54
9 Harder, Maxwell 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 12:59.13
-- Rodriguez, Jaime 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…DNS

#23 Girls 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 UPPER ARLINGTON 'A' 4:42.86 5

1) Cole, Katy 10 2) Burton, Peyton 10
3) McGrath, Ansley 9 4) Burky, Maureen 11

2 BIG WALNUT 'B' 5:02.57 3

1) Dorsten, Grace 10 2) Spratt, London 9
3) Kasperek, Courtney 9 4) Staderman, Erica 10

3 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'A' 5:33.60

1) Sorgini, Olivia 10 2) Dee, Kaitlynn 10
3) Haunn, Maria 9 4) Heil, Allison 9

-- BIG WALNUT 'A' DNS

1) Terrero, Brooklynn 10 2) VanDeusen, Grace 9
3) Hurt, Natalie 9 4) Beener, Madison 12

Heat 1
1 UPPER ARLINGTON 'A' 4:42.86 5

1) Cole, Katy 10 2) Burton, Peyton 10
3) McGrath, Ansley 9 4) Burky, Maureen 11

2 BIG WALNUT 'B' 5:02.57 3

1) Dorsten, Grace 10 2) Spratt, London 9
3) Kasperek, Courtney 9 4) Staderman, Erica 10

3 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'A' 5:33.60

1) Sorgini, Olivia 10 2) Dee, Kaitlynn 10
3) Haunn, Maria 9 4) Heil, Allison 9

-- BIG WALNUT 'A' DNS

1) Terrero, Brooklynn 10 2) VanDeusen, Grace 9
3) Hurt, Natalie 9 4) Beener, Madison 12

#24 Boys 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 BIG WALNUT 'C' 4:03.82 5

1) Howell, Jackson 10 2) Whitlatch, Brady 10
3) Agyemang, Reggie 10 4) Tobar, Cruz 10

2 BIG WALNUT 'A' 4:06.09 3

1) Bessinger, Max 11 2) Gneiting, Kyle 9
3) Ranalli, Nico 10 4) St. John, Matt 12

3 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'A' 4:17.31

1) Bui, Phu 11 2) Reash, Isaac 9
3) Aguilar, Carlos 12 4) Shepardson, Declan 9

4 BIG WALNUT 'B' 4:29.79

1) Borland, Eli 9 2) Chadwick, Connor 10
3) Colbert, Garrett 12 4) Clark, Nathaniel 11

Heat 1
1 BIG WALNUT 'C' 4:03.82 5

1) Howell, Jackson 10 2) Whitlatch, Brady 10
3) Agyemang, Reggie 10 4) Tobar, Cruz 10

2 BIG WALNUT 'A' 4:06.09 3

1) Bessinger, Max 11 2) Gneiting, Kyle 9
3) Ranalli, Nico 10 4) St. John, Matt 12

3 ST FRANCIS DE SALES-COLU…'A' 4:17.31

1) Bui, Phu 11 2) Reash, Isaac 9
3) Aguilar, Carlos 12 4) Shepardson, Declan 9

4 BIG WALNUT 'B' 4:29.79

1) Borland, Eli 9 2) Chadwick, Connor 10
3) Colbert, Garrett 12 4) Clark, Nathaniel 11

#25 Girls Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Newman, Autumn 12 BIG WALNUT 34-06.00 5
2 Sanford, Delilah 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 33-04.50 3
3 Hemmelgarn, Emers… 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 31-04.50 2
4 Vrancken, Natalie 11 BIG WALNUT 30-08.50 1
5 Tyree, Maddison 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 30-04.50
6 Otu-Danquah, Eunice 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…26-07.00
7 Zacherl, Ashley 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…25-03.50
8 Hast, Kate 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…25-00.00
9 King, Elise 9 BIG WALNUT 24-08.00
10 Gianettino, Mia 10 BIG WALNUT 24-02.00
11 Newlin, Julia 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 24-00.00
12 Chrappah, Adwoa 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…23-08.00
13 Giraud, Lexie 10 BIG WALNUT 22-03.50
14 Ankrah, Laurenda 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…22-02.00
15 Adams, Camyrn 9 BIG WALNUT 21-02.50
16 Sarr, Aliya 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…21-02.50
17 Martin, Camryn 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 21-00.00
18 Geraghty, Clare 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 20-07.50
19 Austin, Emma 9 BIG WALNUT 18-05.00
20 Bolzenius, Ceci 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 17-04.50
21 Khanal, Selena 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 16-04.00
22 Rankin, Allison 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…16-02.50
23 Sollinger, Katherine 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 16-01.50
24 Bogue, Bridget 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…16-01.00
25 Zielinski, Ella 9 BIG WALNUT 14-08.00
-- Yu, Eli 10 BIG WALNUT SCR



Flight 1
1 Ankrah, Laurenda 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…22-02.00
2 Adams, Camyrn 9 BIG WALNUT 21-02.50
3 Sarr, Aliya 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…21-02.50
4 Geraghty, Clare 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 20-07.50
5 Austin, Emma 9 BIG WALNUT 18-05.00
6 Bolzenius, Ceci 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 17-04.50
7 Khanal, Selena 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 16-04.00
8 Rankin, Allison 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…16-02.50
9 Sollinger, Katherine 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 16-01.50
10 Bogue, Bridget 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…16-01.00
11 Zielinski, Ella 9 BIG WALNUT 14-08.00
-- Yu, Eli 10 BIG WALNUT SCR

Flight 2
1 Newman, Autumn 12 BIG WALNUT 34-06.00 5
2 Sanford, Delilah 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 33-04.50 3
3 Hemmelgarn, Emers… 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 31-04.50 2
4 Vrancken, Natalie 11 BIG WALNUT 30-08.50 1
5 Tyree, Maddison 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 30-04.50
6 Otu-Danquah, Eunice 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…26-07.00
7 Zacherl, Ashley 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…25-03.50
8 Hast, Kate 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…25-00.00
9 King, Elise 9 BIG WALNUT 24-08.00
10 Gianettino, Mia 10 BIG WALNUT 24-02.00
11 Newlin, Julia 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 24-00.00
12 Chrappah, Adwoa 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…23-08.00
13 Giraud, Lexie 10 BIG WALNUT 22-03.50
14 Martin, Camryn 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 21-00.00

#26 Boys Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Von Almen, Matthew 12 BIG WALNUT 42-04.00 5
2 Doan, Landen 10 BIG WALNUT 40-05.50 3
3 Hall, Eli 11 BIG WALNUT 40-03.00 2
4 Parsons, Jackson 10 BIG WALNUT 39-05.50 1
5 Bodman, Bradley 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 39-01.00
6 Woodruff, William 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…37-01.50
7 Suh, Keaton 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 36-11.00
8 Aboagye, Joel 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…35-02.00
9 Becker, Clayton 11 BIG WALNUT 33-00.00
10 Austin, Connor 10 BIG WALNUT 32-11.00
11 Gu, Philip 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 31-10.00
12 Verhoff, Coen 10 BIG WALNUT 31-08.00
13 Griffith, Chase 10 BIG WALNUT 31-04.00
14 Williams, Daniel 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…30-10.00
15 Cochran, Paul 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 29-11.00
16 Kildoo, Grant 10 BIG WALNUT 29-08.00
17 Shiverdecker, Aiden 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 28-10.50
18 Dowler, Brendan 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 28-09.00
19 Jeter, Chris 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…28-01.00
20 Tran, Kai 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 26-11.00
21 Gray-Douce, Wyatt 10 BIG WALNUT 26-07.50
22 Sharp, Jeremiah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…26-04.00
23 Sims, Maxwell 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 25-08.50
24 Zolkowski, Jimmy 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 25-07.00
25 Chismar, Peter 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 25-01.00
26 Arthur, Keith 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…24-07.00
27 Segovia, Samson 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…23-11.00
28 Harruff, Ronan 9 BIG WALNUT 22-05.50
29 Johnston, Caden 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…22-05.00
30 Key, Bryce 9 BIG WALNUT 21-09.00
31 Clark, Gavin 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 19-10.00
32 Arasada, Adam 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 19-01.50
33 Gemperline, John 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 17-03.00
-- Leitwein, Brandon 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Stanton, Brodie 10 BIG WALNUT SCR
-- Gray, Ethan 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR

Flight 1
1 Jeter, Chris 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…28-01.00
2 Sharp, Jeremiah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…26-04.00
3 Zolkowski, Jimmy 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 25-07.00
4 Arthur, Keith 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…24-07.00
5 Segovia, Samson 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…23-11.00
6 Harruff, Ronan 9 BIG WALNUT 22-05.50
7 Johnston, Caden 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…22-05.00
8 Key, Bryce 9 BIG WALNUT 21-09.00
9 Clark, Gavin 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 19-10.00
10 Arasada, Adam 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 19-01.50
11 Gemperline, John 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 17-03.00
-- Leitwein, Brandon 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR



Flight 2
1 Aboagye, Joel 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…35-02.00
2 Becker, Clayton 11 BIG WALNUT 33-00.00
3 Gu, Philip 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 31-10.00
4 Griffith, Chase 10 BIG WALNUT 31-04.00
5 Williams, Daniel 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…30-10.00
6 Cochran, Paul 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 29-11.00
7 Shiverdecker, Aiden 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 28-10.50
8 Dowler, Brendan 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 28-09.00
9 Tran, Kai 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 26-11.00
10 Gray-Douce, Wyatt 10 BIG WALNUT 26-07.50
11 Sims, Maxwell 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 25-08.50
12 Chismar, Peter 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 25-01.00

Flight 3
1 Von Almen, Matthew 12 BIG WALNUT 42-04.00 5
2 Doan, Landen 10 BIG WALNUT 40-05.50 3
3 Hall, Eli 11 BIG WALNUT 40-03.00 2
4 Parsons, Jackson 10 BIG WALNUT 39-05.50 1
5 Bodman, Bradley 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 39-01.00
6 Woodruff, William 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…37-01.50
7 Suh, Keaton 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 36-11.00
8 Austin, Connor 10 BIG WALNUT 32-11.00
9 Verhoff, Coen 10 BIG WALNUT 31-08.00
10 Kildoo, Grant 10 BIG WALNUT 29-08.00
-- Stanton, Brodie 10 BIG WALNUT SCR
-- Gray, Ethan 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR

#27 Girls Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Vrancken, Natalie 11 BIG WALNUT 108-10.00 5
2 Tyree, Maddison 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 108-10.00 3
3 Newman, Autumn 12 BIG WALNUT 91-00.00 2
4 Hemmelgarn, Emers… 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 82-07.50 1
5 Hast, Kate 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…74-10.50
6 Sanford, Delilah 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 74-07.50
7 Otu-Danquah, Eunice 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…73-02.00
8 Giraud, Lexie 10 BIG WALNUT 72-00.00
9 Zacherl, Ashley 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…71-00.75
10 Adams, Camyrn 9 BIG WALNUT 68-07.00
11 King, Elise 9 BIG WALNUT 68-06.50
12 Chrappah, Adwoa 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…67-06.50
13 Newlin, Julia 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 66-00.00
14 Sarr, Aliya 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…60-05.00
15 Gianettino, Mia 10 BIG WALNUT 57-02.00
16 Khanal, Selena 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 55-02.50
17 Geraghty, Clare 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 52-05.50
18 Rankin, Allison 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…51-05.00
19 Ortega-Luna, Sara 12 BIG WALNUT 50-00.00
20 Ankrah, Laurenda 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…48-05.00
21 Bolzenius, Ceci 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 44-00.00
21 Bogue, Bridget 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…44-00.00
23 Austin, Emma 9 BIG WALNUT 43-08.50
24 Sollinger, Katherine 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 43-02.50
25 Lorenz, Franka 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 40-10.50
26 Seiple, Hayden 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 37-04.50
-- Yu, Eli 10 BIG WALNUT SCR
-- Harper, Leah 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Newlin, Evie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR

Flight 1
1 Sarr, Aliya 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…60-05.00
2 Khanal, Selena 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 55-02.50
3 Geraghty, Clare 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 52-05.50
4 Rankin, Allison 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…51-05.00
5 Ortega-Luna, Sara 12 BIG WALNUT 50-00.00
6 Ankrah, Laurenda 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…48-05.00
7 Bolzenius, Ceci 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 44-00.00
7 Bogue, Bridget 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…44-00.00
9 Austin, Emma 9 BIG WALNUT 43-08.50
10 Sollinger, Katherine 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 43-02.50
-- Yu, Eli 10 BIG WALNUT SCR
-- Harper, Leah 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Newlin, Evie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR

Flight 2
1 Vrancken, Natalie 11 BIG WALNUT 108-10.00 5
2 Tyree, Maddison 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 108-10.00 3
3 Newman, Autumn 12 BIG WALNUT 91-00.00 2
4 Hemmelgarn, Emers… 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 82-07.50 1
5 Hast, Kate 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…74-10.50
6 Sanford, Delilah 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 74-07.50
7 Otu-Danquah, Eunice 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…73-02.00
8 Giraud, Lexie 10 BIG WALNUT 72-00.00
9 Zacherl, Ashley 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…71-00.75
10 Adams, Camyrn 9 BIG WALNUT 68-07.00
11 King, Elise 9 BIG WALNUT 68-06.50
12 Chrappah, Adwoa 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…67-06.50
13 Newlin, Julia 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 66-00.00
14 Gianettino, Mia 10 BIG WALNUT 57-02.00
15 Lorenz, Franka 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 40-10.50
16 Seiple, Hayden 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 37-04.50



#28 Boys Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Von Almen, Matthew 12 BIG WALNUT 132-01.00 5
2 Bodman, Bradley 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 126-00.50 3
3 Hall, Eli 11 BIG WALNUT 124-07.00 2
4 Suh, Keaton 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 118-02.00 1
5 Verhoff, Coen 10 BIG WALNUT 116-08.50
6 Doan, Landen 10 BIG WALNUT 103-07.00
7 Jeter, Chris 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…101-03.00
8 Parsons, Jackson 10 BIG WALNUT 92-10.50
9 Sharp, Jeremiah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…90-06.00
10 Kildoo, Grant 10 BIG WALNUT 87-08.00
11 Johnston, Caden 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…86-07.00
12 Dowler, Brendan 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 76-07.00
13 Becker, Clayton 11 BIG WALNUT 73-07.50
14 Woodruff, William 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…73-02.00
15 Chismar, Peter 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 73-00.50
16 Arthur, Keith 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…72-05.00
17 Harruff, Ronan 9 BIG WALNUT 68-03.50
18 Griffith, Chase 10 BIG WALNUT 66-02.50
19 Shiverdecker, Aiden 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 64-08.00
20 Zolkowski, Jimmy 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 64-02.50
21 Segovia, Samson 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…61-06.50
22 Tran, Kai 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 58-02.00
23 Key, Bryce 9 BIG WALNUT 57-10.00
24 Cochran, Paul 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 57-09.50
25 Clark, Gavin 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 56-08.00
26 Gemperline, John 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 53-02.00
27 Aboagye, Joel 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…52-08.00
28 Sims, Maxwell 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 52-04.50
29 Gray-Douce, Wyatt 10 BIG WALNUT 51-08.50
-- Williams, Daniel 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…ND
-- Stanton, Brodie 10 BIG WALNUT ND
-- Austin, Connor 10 BIG WALNUT ND

Flight 1
1 Suh, Keaton 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 118-02.00 1
2 Sharp, Jeremiah 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…90-06.00
3 Dowler, Brendan 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 76-07.00
4 Woodruff, William 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…73-02.00
5 Arthur, Keith 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…72-05.00
6 Shiverdecker, Aiden 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 64-08.00
7 Zolkowski, Jimmy 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 64-02.50
8 Segovia, Samson 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…61-06.50
9 Tran, Kai 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 58-02.00
10 Key, Bryce 9 BIG WALNUT 57-10.00
11 Cochran, Paul 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 57-09.50
12 Clark, Gavin 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 56-08.00
13 Gemperline, John 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 53-02.00
14 Aboagye, Joel 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…52-08.00
15 Sims, Maxwell 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 52-04.50
16 Gray-Douce, Wyatt 10 BIG WALNUT 51-08.50

Flight 2
1 Von Almen, Matthew 12 BIG WALNUT 132-01.00 5
2 Bodman, Bradley 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 126-00.50 3
3 Hall, Eli 11 BIG WALNUT 124-07.00 2
4 Verhoff, Coen 10 BIG WALNUT 116-08.50
5 Doan, Landen 10 BIG WALNUT 103-07.00
6 Jeter, Chris 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…101-03.00
7 Parsons, Jackson 10 BIG WALNUT 92-10.50
8 Kildoo, Grant 10 BIG WALNUT 87-08.00
9 Johnston, Caden 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…86-07.00
10 Becker, Clayton 11 BIG WALNUT 73-07.50
11 Chismar, Peter 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 73-00.50
12 Harruff, Ronan 9 BIG WALNUT 68-03.50
13 Griffith, Chase 10 BIG WALNUT 66-02.50
-- Williams, Daniel 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…ND
-- Stanton, Brodie 10 BIG WALNUT ND
-- Austin, Connor 10 BIG WALNUT ND

#29 Girls High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Jewett, Lindsey 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…5-02.00 5
2 Hoover, Erin 9 BIG WALNUT 5-00.00 3
3 Stevens, Megan 12 BIG WALNUT 4-10.00 2
4 Lackey, Audrey 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…4-08.00 1
5 Vrancken, Natalie 11 BIG WALNUT 4-08.00
6 Cook, Jessica 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 4-08.00
7 Neville, Amelie 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 4-04.00
7 Burky, Maureen 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 4-04.00
9 Heise, Paige 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 4-02.00
9 Newlin, Evie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 4-02.00
-- Dowler, Lauren 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Edwards, Ryleigh 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- McGeorge, Mia 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Murphy, Lauren 10 BIG WALNUT SCR
-- Rodgers, Brianna 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Cooper, Clare 11 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- DuPont, Riley 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Mowry, Anna 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Flynn, Brecken 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Poling, Elizabeth 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR

Flight 1
1 Jewett, Lindsey 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…5-02.00 5
2 Hoover, Erin 9 BIG WALNUT 5-00.00 3
3 Stevens, Megan 12 BIG WALNUT 4-10.00 2
4 Lackey, Audrey 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…4-08.00 1
5 Vrancken, Natalie 11 BIG WALNUT 4-08.00
6 Cook, Jessica 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 4-08.00
7 Neville, Amelie 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 4-04.00
7 Burky, Maureen 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 4-04.00
9 Heise, Paige 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 4-02.00
9 Newlin, Evie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 4-02.00
-- Dowler, Lauren 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Edwards, Ryleigh 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- McGeorge, Mia 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Murphy, Lauren 10 BIG WALNUT SCR
-- Rodgers, Brianna 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Cooper, Clare 11 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- DuPont, Riley 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Mowry, Anna 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Flynn, Brecken 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Poling, Elizabeth 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR



#30 Boys High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 McCruter, Braden 11 BIG WALNUT 6-04.00 5
2 Dufrenot, Karl 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 6-00.00 3
3 Hendon, Drew 11 BIG WALNUT 5-10.00 2
4 Kline, Kyle 12 BIG WALNUT 5-10.00 1
5 Conateh, Shareef 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…5-08.00
5 West, Aiden 11 BIG WALNUT 5-08.00
7 Fishking, Maxwell 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 5-08.00
7 Liakos, Jackson 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 5-08.00
9 Adamantidis, Elias 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 5-08.00
10 Love, Jacob 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 5-04.00
11 Momoh, Jimmy 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…5-02.00
12 Wise, Eliot 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 5-00.00
-- Bazan, Diego 11 UPPER ARLINGTON NH
-- Friedman, Luke 11 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR

Flight 1
1 McCruter, Braden 11 BIG WALNUT 6-04.00 5
2 Dufrenot, Karl 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 6-00.00 3
3 Hendon, Drew 11 BIG WALNUT 5-10.00 2
4 Kline, Kyle 12 BIG WALNUT 5-10.00 1
5 Conateh, Shareef 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…5-08.00
5 West, Aiden 11 BIG WALNUT 5-08.00
7 Fishking, Maxwell 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 5-08.00
7 Liakos, Jackson 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 5-08.00
9 Adamantidis, Elias 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 5-08.00
10 Love, Jacob 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 5-04.00
11 Momoh, Jimmy 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…5-02.00
12 Wise, Eliot 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 5-00.00
-- Bazan, Diego 11 UPPER ARLINGTON NH
-- Friedman, Luke 11 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR

#31 Girls Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Cardoso, Amalia 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 7-00.00 5
2 Lane, Lily 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 6-00.00 2
2 Nguyen, Hien 9 BIG WALNUT 6-00.00 2
2 Thompson, Chloe 9 BIG WALNUT 6-00.00 2
5 Adams, Ryley 11 BIG WALNUT 6-00.00
5 Person, Savannah 9 BIG WALNUT 6-00.00
7 Tice, Maggie 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 6-00.00
-- Ayers, Kate 9 UPPER ARLINGTON NH
-- Binkley, Violet 9 UPPER ARLINGTON NH
-- Friedman, Olivia 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Giraud, Lexie 10 BIG WALNUT NH
-- Harper, Leah 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Hauswirth, Kate 10 UPPER ARLINGTON NH
-- Mora, Edan 10 UPPER ARLINGTON NH
-- Schieber, Kathryn (Eli…11 UPPER ARLINGTON NH
-- Tashfeen, Haneen 9 UPPER ARLINGTON NH
-- Zielinski, Ella 9 BIG WALNUT NH
-- Wodzinski, Alaina 11 BIG WALNUT NH

Flight 1
1 Cardoso, Amalia 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 7-00.00 5
2 Lane, Lily 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 6-00.00 2
2 Nguyen, Hien 9 BIG WALNUT 6-00.00 2
2 Thompson, Chloe 9 BIG WALNUT 6-00.00 2
5 Adams, Ryley 11 BIG WALNUT 6-00.00
5 Person, Savannah 9 BIG WALNUT 6-00.00
7 Tice, Maggie 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 6-00.00
-- Ayers, Kate 9 UPPER ARLINGTON NH
-- Binkley, Violet 9 UPPER ARLINGTON NH
-- Friedman, Olivia 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Giraud, Lexie 10 BIG WALNUT NH
-- Harper, Leah 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Hauswirth, Kate 10 UPPER ARLINGTON NH
-- Mora, Edan 10 UPPER ARLINGTON NH
-- Schieber, Kathryn (Eli…11 UPPER ARLINGTON NH
-- Tashfeen, Haneen 9 UPPER ARLINGTON NH
-- Zielinski, Ella 9 BIG WALNUT NH
-- Wodzinski, Alaina 11 BIG WALNUT NH

#32 Boys Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Frederick, Charlie 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 11-06.00 5
2 Friedman, Max 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 11-00.00 3
3 Rentz, Josh 11 BIG WALNUT 9-00.00 2
4 Rush, Camden 10 BIG WALNUT 9-00.00 1
5 Chadwick, Aidan 11 BIG WALNUT 8-06.00
5 Edwards, Brandon 10 BIG WALNUT 8-06.00
7 Sacksteder, Benjamin 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 8-00.00
8 Baumann, Henry 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 8-00.00
9 All, Samuel 10 BIG WALNUT 8-00.00
10 Fu, Jack 10 BIG WALNUT 7-00.00
11 Bodin, Evan 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 6-00.00
-- Fransen, Andrew 9 UPPER ARLINGTON NH
-- O'donnell, Blake 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Paltani, Luke 9 UPPER ARLINGTON NH
-- Loefler, Keith 9 BIG WALNUT NH
-- Regules, Petros 9 UPPER ARLINGTON NH

Flight 1
1 Frederick, Charlie 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 11-06.00 5
2 Friedman, Max 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 11-00.00 3
3 Rentz, Josh 11 BIG WALNUT 9-00.00 2
4 Rush, Camden 10 BIG WALNUT 9-00.00 1
5 Chadwick, Aidan 11 BIG WALNUT 8-06.00
5 Edwards, Brandon 10 BIG WALNUT 8-06.00
7 Sacksteder, Benjamin 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 8-00.00
8 Baumann, Henry 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 8-00.00
9 All, Samuel 10 BIG WALNUT 8-00.00
10 Fu, Jack 10 BIG WALNUT 7-00.00
11 Bodin, Evan 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 6-00.00
-- Fransen, Andrew 9 UPPER ARLINGTON NH
-- O'donnell, Blake 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Paltani, Luke 9 UPPER ARLINGTON NH
-- Loefler, Keith 9 BIG WALNUT NH
-- Regules, Petros 9 UPPER ARLINGTON NH



#33 Girls Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Gneiting, Karly 9 BIG WALNUT 15-09.00 5
2 Huffman, Grace 9 BIG WALNUT 15-02.00 3
3 Young, Emma 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14-09.50 2
4 Burky, Maureen 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 14-03.00 1
5 Heise, Paige 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 13-06.50
6 Ulrey, Molly 9 BIG WALNUT 13-05.50
7 Murphy, Lauren 10 BIG WALNUT 13-04.50
8 Hessler, Emmerson 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…13-04.00
9 Nguyen, Hien 9 BIG WALNUT 13-00.50
10 Kirkland, Cassandra 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12-10.75
11 Cook, Jessica 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 12-09.00
12 Sarcheck, Kendall 12 BIG WALNUT 12-07.50
13 Newlin, Evie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 12-06.00
14 Lorenz, Franka 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 10-02.25
15 Burkholder, Maia 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 10-00.50
-- Neville, Amelie 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Barbosky, Bridget 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Tashfeen, Humaira 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- DuPont, Riley 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Kirk, Evie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Dowler, Lauren 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Lundquist, Evelyn 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Person, Savannah 9 BIG WALNUT SCR
-- Carmichael, Sophia 12 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Hitt, Lucy 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Mowry, Anna 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Ayres, Jamie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Duffey, Riley 12 BIG WALNUT SCR
-- Amonor, McKenzie 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…NH

Flight 1
1 Gneiting, Karly 9 BIG WALNUT 15-09.00 5
2 Hessler, Emmerson 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…13-04.00
3 Kirkland, Cassandra 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…12-10.75
4 Cook, Jessica 12 UPPER ARLINGTON 12-09.00
5 Lorenz, Franka 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 10-02.25
6 Burkholder, Maia 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 10-00.50
-- Neville, Amelie 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Barbosky, Bridget 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Tashfeen, Humaira 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- DuPont, Riley 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Kirk, Evie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Dowler, Lauren 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Lundquist, Evelyn 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Person, Savannah 9 BIG WALNUT SCR
-- Carmichael, Sophia 12 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR

Flight 2
1 Huffman, Grace 9 BIG WALNUT 15-02.00 3
2 Young, Emma 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…14-09.50 2
3 Burky, Maureen 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 14-03.00 1
4 Heise, Paige 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 13-06.50
5 Ulrey, Molly 9 BIG WALNUT 13-05.50
6 Murphy, Lauren 10 BIG WALNUT 13-04.50
7 Nguyen, Hien 9 BIG WALNUT 13-00.50
8 Sarcheck, Kendall 12 BIG WALNUT 12-07.50
9 Newlin, Evie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 12-06.00
-- Hitt, Lucy 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Mowry, Anna 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Ayres, Jamie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Duffey, Riley 12 BIG WALNUT SCR
-- Amonor, McKenzie 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…NH

#34 Boys Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Biehl, Dallas 10 BIG WALNUT 19-07.00 5
2 Kline, Kyle 12 BIG WALNUT 19-01.00 3
3 Manganelli, Alberto 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 18-06.75 2
4 Adamantidis, Elias 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 18-05.00 1
5 Love, Jacob 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 17-03.75
6 Stover, Clint 10 BIG WALNUT 17-01.75
7 Baumann, Henry 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 16-07.00
8 Coriell, Branson 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 16-06.50
9 Miller, Landon 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…16-06.25
10 Cable, Cameron 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 16-05.00
11 Friedman, Luke 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 16-04.00
12 Lin, Junzhao 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 14-10.00
13 Evanchan, Carter 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 14-10.00
14 Stepsis, Zander 12 BIG WALNUT 14-06.00
15 Keener, Bridger 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 14-03.75
16 Jimenez Martinez, Lo…9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14-02.00
17 Bertolo, Augie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14-02.00
18 Bodin, Evan 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14-00.00
19 Regules, Petros 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13-11.50
20 Goodwin, Tommy 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 13-09.50
21 Doyle, Jack 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 13-05.00
22 Love, Andrew 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13-04.00
23 Bazan, Diego 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 13-03.50
24 Foster, Kevin 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 11-10.00
25 Gerhardt, Lukas 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 11-07.00
26 Milburn, Trip 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 11-04.50
27 Fitkin, Will 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 10-11.00
-- Fishking, Maxwell 12 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Sims, Maxwell 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Wise, Eliot 11 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Lorenz, Grayson 11 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Pham, Kaden 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Walden, Carson 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Guy, Andrew 11 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Petty, Cooper 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Liakos, Jackson 12 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Chindavong, Jaden 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Liu, Ezra 12 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Zacherl, Austin 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…SCR
-- Afrifa, Lawrence 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…SCR
-- Dufrenot, Karl 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Hendon, Drew 11 BIG WALNUT SCR

Flight 1
1 Manganelli, Alberto 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 18-06.75 2
13 Evanchan, Carter 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 14-10.00
3 Keener, Bridger 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 14-03.75
4 Jimenez Martinez, Lo…9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14-02.00
5 Bodin, Evan 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14-00.00
6 Goodwin, Tommy 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 13-09.50
7 Bazan, Diego 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 13-03.50
8 Foster, Kevin 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 11-10.00
9 Gerhardt, Lukas 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 11-07.00
10 Milburn, Trip 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 11-04.50
11 Fitkin, Will 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 10-11.00
-- Fishking, Maxwell 12 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Sims, Maxwell 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Wise, Eliot 11 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR



Flight 2
1 Cable, Cameron 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 16-05.00
2 Lin, Junzhao 10 UPPER ARLINGTON 14-10.00
17 Bertolo, Augie 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 14-02.00
4 Regules, Petros 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13-11.50
5 Doyle, Jack 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 13-05.00
6 Love, Andrew 9 UPPER ARLINGTON 13-04.00
-- Lorenz, Grayson 11 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Pham, Kaden 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Walden, Carson 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Guy, Andrew 11 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Petty, Cooper 9 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Liakos, Jackson 12 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Chindavong, Jaden 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Liu, Ezra 12 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR

Flight 3
1 Biehl, Dallas 10 BIG WALNUT 19-07.00 5
2 Kline, Kyle 12 BIG WALNUT 19-01.00 3
3 Adamantidis, Elias 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 18-05.00 1
4 Love, Jacob 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 17-03.75
5 Stover, Clint 10 BIG WALNUT 17-01.75
6 Baumann, Henry 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 16-07.00
7 Coriell, Branson 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 16-06.50
8 Miller, Landon 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…16-06.25
9 Friedman, Luke 11 UPPER ARLINGTON 16-04.00
10 Stepsis, Zander 12 BIG WALNUT 14-06.00
-- Zacherl, Austin 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…SCR
-- Afrifa, Lawrence 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALE…SCR
-- Dufrenot, Karl 10 UPPER ARLINGTON SCR
-- Hendon, Drew 11 BIG WALNUT SCR


